PRINTED: 12/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
			7 50.25			С
		315508	B. WING _	<u>-</u>	0	1/30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
				NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	000		
	Standard Survey					
		substantial compliance with				
	•	2 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, acilities. Deficiencies were				
F 584 SS=D		ble/Homelike Environment (7)	F 5	584		3/8/23
	§483.10(i) Safe Envir The resident has a rig comfortable and hom but not limited to rece supports for daily livir	ght to a safe, clean, elike environment, including eiving treatment and				
	homelike environmen	ide- clean, comfortable, and t, allowing the resident to al belongings to the extent				
	receive care and serve physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall expendence of the control of the con	ring that the resident can vices safely and that the facility maximizes resident bes not pose a safety risk. exercise reasonable care for resident's property from loss				
	§483.10(i)(2) Housek	eeping and maintenance o maintain a sanitary, orderly, ior;				
	§483.10(i)(3) Clean b in good condition;	ed and bath linens that are				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RF	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

02/24/2023 **Electronically Signed** 

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		DNSTRUCTION		PLETED
		315508	B. WING _				C 30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		3809	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B BAYSHORE ROAD RTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	§483.10(i)(5) Adequal levels in all areas; §483.10(i)(6) Comfor levels. Facilities initial 1990 must maintain a 81°F; and §483.10(i)(7) For the sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation pertinent facility docudetermined that the fisanitary environment and furniture is clean units, Unit A. This deevidenced by the following of the f	closet space in each ecified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); ate and comfortable lighting table and safe temperature lly certified after October 1, a temperature range of 71 to maintenance of comfortable is not met as evidenced n, interview, and review of mentation, it was acility failed to maintain a and ensure that equipment and in good repair on 1 of 2 dicient practice was	F 5		1.) A random audit was conducted of residents on A-wing to determine if th were affected by the deficient practice the rust on the shower rods, a stain of floor, a discolored shower cushion, ar discolored shower curtains. The audit showed no residents were affected by deficient practice.  a. Housekeeping immediately mop the floor to remove the stain, the cush was thrown away, the shower curtain were replaced, the shower curtain rock had the rust removed with steel wool.  b. The two chairs were removed frothe unit and placed in the proper store	ey e of n the nd 2 the ped iion s	
	multiple rips along the	bed cushion containing e front edge. cains that were hanging in		1 2	area for cleaning.  2.) Residents on A-wing have the poto to be affected by the deficient practice 2/9/23 the Housekeeping Director completed an audit of the shower roo	e. On	
		containing multiple brown		1	to ensure there were no stains, show curtains were intact, and shower rods no rust observed on them.	er	
	Four rusty shower cu	rtain rods were noted			3.)To prevent the potential for		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	_ ` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING _				30/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	30/2023	
					09 BAYSHORE ROAD			
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		NC	ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 584	Continued From page	e 2	F 5	584				
F 584	hanging up.  On 1/19/2023 at 10:1 2, two fabric chairs of were noted in the hall  On 1/19/2023 at 10:3 with the surveyor, the (DOH) stated that the cleaned every mornin as the walls, shower and handrails are disistated the floor is swe supplies are replaced  On 1/19/2023 at 10:5 initial observation of tolocated on A Wing, has conducted a tour with remained the same a interview with the surdirector of Housekeen needs to be cleaned by ellow stain on the flot that anything torn get referring to the shower asked, was the ripped DOH stated, "no." The two shower curtains of stated, "they are to be shower curtain rods of replaced.  On 1/19/2023 at 11:0 2 the DOH stated, who notice that the chairs from the unit, then placed.	8 AM, on "A" Wing, hallway ontaining multiple stains I near Room 120.  7 AM, during an interview Director of Housekeeping Central Shower room is 199,the high touch areas such 199,the high touch areas such 199, and 199,	F 5	584	reoccurrence the Housekeeping Direct educated all Housekeeping staff on job descriptions and cleaning policies to ensure the facility cleanliness. Director Housekeeping or designee will conduct random resident audits of the overall facility cleanliness. During Resident Council meetings residents will be aske about the shower rooms, condition of furniture, and overall cleanliness of the facility.  4.) To maintain and monitor on-going compliance the Director of Housekeepi or designee will audit shower rooms 2x/week for 4 weeks and then monthly 2. Findings will be corrected as needed Results of these audits will be reviewed QAPI meetings to ensure on-going compliance.	of t ed ng x I.		
	from the unit, then pla							

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315508	B. WING		C 01/30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	1 01100/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION
F 584	Procedure," undated mattress pads and co and other furnishings maintained and kept needed. They shall b	y policy titled, "Housekeeping revealed, "Mattresses, overing, pillows, bedsprings,	F 58	4	
F 658 SS=E	and environmental susight and touch. All to kept clean to sight ar free of odorsPorte ResponsibilityShow	urfaces shall be clean to bilets and bathrooms shall be and touch, in good repair, and ar Daily Duties and ver Room Curtains"  (c)(f) eet Professional Standards	F 65	8	3/2/23
	The services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of other fadetermined that the find physician's ordered administering as need. This deficient practice sampled resident's (fadeficient practice was reference: New Jers 45, Chapter 11. Nurs Practice Act for the State of the comustation of the state of the stat	is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review acility documentation, it was acility failed to follow a		<ol> <li>1.) Residents 76 and 73 received medication that was given outside of parameters. MD was contacted and notified; orders were updated to include/clarify parameters. MD gave new orders.</li> <li>2.) All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. An was completed on all residents to en physician's order were reflective of Figure medication orders.</li> <li>3.)To prevent the potential for reoccurrence, education was completed.</li> </ol>	no be a audit sure PRN

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315508	B. WING				C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		CTD	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/	30/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION			9 BAYSHORE ROAD		
				NO	RTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 4	F6	658			
r 038	nurse is defined as peresponsibilities within finding; reinforcing the program through heat counseling and provise restorative care, underegistered nurse or lie authorized physician.  Reference: New Jers 45. Chapter 11. New Statutes 45:11-23. Denursing as a registered defined as diagnosing responses to actual demotional health probase case finding, healt counseling, and proving restorative of life and medical regimens as otherwise legally auth Diagnosing in the comeans that identificated between physical and symptoms essential to management of the indiagnostic privilege is diagnosis. Treating in performance of those essential to the effect execution of the nurs response means those processes which den	erforming tasks and the framework of case e patient and family teaching lith teaching, health sion of supportive and er the direction of a censed or otherwise legally or dentist."  ey Statutes Annotated Title Jersey Board of Nursing efinitions " b. The practice of ed professional nurse is g and treating human or potential physical and olems, through such services h teaching, health sion of care supportive to or wellbeing, and executing prescribe by a licensed or norized physician or dentist. Intext of nursing practice ion of and discrimination d psychosocial signs and o effective execution and ursing regimen. Such distinct from a medical leans selection and therapeutic measures ive management and			with licensed nursing staff on ensuring physicians orders are followed and are reflective of the scale.  4.) To maintain and monitor on-going compliance, the Director of Nursing or designee will audit sample residents dax 7 days, weekly x 4, and monthly x6. Needed corrections will be addressed they are discovered. Results will be reported to the QAPI committee for fur review and recommendations.	aily as	
	tour of the facility, Lic	0:08 AM, during the initial ensed Practical Nurse (LPN or aware that Resident #76					

PRINTED: 12/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 315508 01/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD PELICAN POINTE POST ACUTE NURSING & REHABILITATION NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 658 Continued From page 5 F 658 may not talk with the surveyor and may become agitated and aggressive. The surveyor knocked on Resident #76's door however, at that time the resident declined to speak with the surveyor. According to the Admission record Resident #76 was admitted to the facility with diagnoses including but not limited to: A review of the quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool, dated 11/15/2022 revealed that Resident #76 had a Brief Interview for Mental Score (BIMS) of 1/15, indicating that Resident #76 was EX Orde § 4b1 . Section E of the MDS revealed that Resident #76 had no Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) Resident #76 was Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) in all activities of daily living and section J revealed Resident #76 received scheduled medication § 4b1 medication for almost and EX on a 1 to 10 scale According to Section N of the quarterly MDS, Resident #76 received an A review of Resident #76's January 19, 2023, Order Summary Report revealed the following physician's order: give (1) tablet by mouth every 6 hours as needed for

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING _			C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINTE POST ACUT		B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		11/30/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	A review of Resid plan (documents care teams that conformation for clin communication as suggesting communication as suggesting communication for clin communication as suggesting communication for clin communication as suggesting communication as suggesting communication as suggesting communication as suggesting communication for clin communication as suggesting communication as	ent #76's comprehensive care developed by interdisciplinary ontain specific, actionable nicians and staff to promote and continuity of care by iunications strategies and wealed that resident #76 had a name] exhibits alderations in	F6	558		

PRINTED: 12/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 315508 B. WING 01/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD PELICAN POINTE POST ACUTE NURSING & REHABILITATION NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID COMPLETION PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 658 Continued From page 7 F 658 x.Order 26.4(b)(1), date initiated: 8/17/2022. During an interview with the surveyor on n 1/18/2023 at 8:30 AM, Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA #2) assigned to Resident #76 for that shift, stated, EX Order 26 § 4b1 Resident #76 refused to open their door to speak with surveyor at that time. During an interview with the surveyor on 1/19/2023 at 11:10 AM, Registered Nurse (RN#1) assigned to Resident #76 for that shift was asked why the as needed EX Order 26 § was administered to Resident #76 outside of the prescribed scale for RN#1 responded, EX O The surveyor asked RN #1 if she would provide a medication ordered for when the resident verbalized a level of less than 7. RN#1 responded, "If someone was a 5 on scale, I would give something like but [resident name] threatens staff and becomes agitated and aggressive if he/she doesn't get what he/she wants. We're not supposed to give for a scale of but he/she would become agitated and at times we would give the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING _				30/2023
	POINTE POST ACUTE I	NURSING & REHABILITATION	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		DE		00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 658	medication on the scale." Replace the scale when ass honor what their verification of the scause we cannot surveyor asked RN# indicated and ordere provided outside of the per facility policy. RN the control of the facility policy. RN the control of the facility, RN with the surveyor aft themselves to the re "I'm sleeping." On in stated that Resident and oriented and that but refused to go too.  According to Reside dated January 18, 20 the facility with diagration. EX Order 26 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16, BIMS score of 15 control of Resident dated November 16 control of Resident dat	RN#1 further explained that ver less than a source on the essed. I was always taught to balized scale was judge the resident's scale was judge the resident's should be the control of for score 26 s 401 parameters with stated, "I do agree that all not be provided outside of the parameters."  0:12 AM, during the initial esident #73 refused to speak er surveyor identified sident. Resident #73 stated, terview the assigned LPN#1 #73 was awake and alert at he/she does attend state.  1. #73's Admission Record, 223, he/she was admitted to noses including but not limited stated. The stated is a stated to nose including but not limited stated. The stated is a stated to nose including but not limited stated in the sta	F	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING _			C 01/30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E NURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		71730/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	A review of Reside 12/1/2022-12/31/20 Resident #73 was EX Order 26 § 45 A review of Reside 12/1/2022-12/31/20 Resident #73 was EX Order 26 § 45 A review of Reside 12/1/2022-12/31/20 Resident #73 was EX Order 26 § 45 A review of Reside 12/1/2022-12/31/20 Resident #73 was EX Order 26 § 45 A review of Reside 12/1/2022-12/31/20 Resident #73 was EX Order 26 § 45 A review of Reside	J revealed that Resident #73 and that the was rated at scale of 1 to 10. Section #73 received an sment period.  Int #73's Order Summary Sheet ing order:  451  1) tablet by mouth every 8 or X Order 26 \$ 451  -10, order date  Int #73's MAR dated  222 revealed the following: administered  451  Int #73's MAR dated  3 revealed the following: administered  451  -10, as ordered by	F	358		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315508	B. WING _				C <b>30/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP	PLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	30/2023
DELICAN DOINTE DOST	ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		3	3809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
PELICAN POINTE POST	ACUIEN	UKSING & REHABILITATION		ı	NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
PREFIX (EACH D	EFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
plan revealed heading Focurisk for alteral decision, date inition 11/09/2022. The heading I was a severe for policy."  On 1/20/2023 an interview of (DON), Licen Regional Admasked why not needed foutside of the responded, "severe for policy."  On 1/23/202 facility DON to that we need we have justing providing and outside of outsi	desident de an activate la an activate la an activate la an activate la control de la	#73's comprehensive care we care plan under the dent name] exhibits or is at comfort related to acute 1/09/2022, revision date: wing was observed under ions: X Order 26 § 4b1  PM, the surveyor conducted facility Director of Nursing sing Home Administrator, or and Regional DON. When aff would provide an as ion for X Order 28 § 4b1 (1) ed parameters the DON should not administer a on outside the parameters stablished by the facility  P AM, during an interview the surveyor, "We acknowledge on and document better that or work with the doctor for enting medication established parameters."  Ed the facility policy titles dement, review date ng was revealed under the To maintain the highest fort for patients by providing assess, treat, and evaluate aled the following under the ndards: "When a patient medication we must medication based off what	F	358			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315508	B. WING _			C <b>01/30/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE	NURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	DDE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	have to be medical NJAC 8:39-27.1(a)	nat they have a 1000 / 10 they ed based off that order."	F 6			2/0/02
F 695 SS=D	S 483.25(i) Respiratracheostomy care The facility must erneeds respiratory care and tracheal scare, consistent with practice, the compicare plan, the resident 483.65 of this This REQUIREMED BY:  Resident #11  Based on observative review it was determaintain respirator manner. This deficing 1 of 2 residents (Residenced by the formal of the control of	and tracheal suctioning. Issure that a resident who sare, including tracheostomy suctioning, is provided such the professional standards of sehensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences, subpart.  NT is not met as evidenced  ions, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to by equipment in a sanitary ent practice was observed for the deficient practice was collowing:  D5 AM the surveyor observed  § 451  in The EX Order 26 § 451  and	F 6	1.) Resident 11 was observed.  EX Order 26 § 451 on the floor follow a sanitary manner. The were immediscarded and replaced and secured.  2.) All residents that are orded to be affected. An audit was all residents that utilize and EX Order 26 § 451 to endated and equipment is seen sanitary manner.  3.) To prevent the reoccurred education was completed won ursing staff on ensuring control of the state of the sanitary manner.	r and failure the distribution of the distribu	al on is
	to be dated but the the label. The surve	was observed surveyor was unable to read eyor observed a		following maintaining in a sanitary maintain and monitor compliance the Director of N	nner. on-going	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315508	B. WING _			C <b>1/30/2023</b>
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		1/30/2023
DELIGANI	DOINTE BOOT AGUTE N	UIDOINO A RELIABILITATION		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page	e 12	F 6	995		
	mask on the resident protected from contai	's floor. The mask was not mination.		designee will audit sample x 7 days, weekly x 4, and Needed corrections will be	monthly x 6.	
		nt #11's Admission Record, mitted to the facility with the ed to diagnoses:		they are discovered. Rest reported to the QAPI com review and recommendat	mittee for further	
	A review of Resident #11's Order Listing Report, dated January 23, 2023, revealed that Resident #11 had the following and current physician orders: EX Order 26 § 4b1					
	Interview for Mental S indicating cogn revealed Resident #1	Data Set (MDS), an sident #11 had a Brief Status score of 500/15, ition. Section G of the MDS 1 required 500 of the MDS oving and Section O of the				
		t11's comprehensive care owing under Focus: [resident to the content of the conte				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING_			C 1/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	'E NURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		11/30/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Complications related to the following was Instruct resident in Administration Reversed X Order 26 \$ 451 where the following and was unproted surface.  On 1/19/2023 at 8 Resident #11 in the X Order 26 \$ 451 where the following and was unproted surface.  On 1/19/2023 at 8 Resident #11 in the X Order 26 \$ 451 where the following and was unproted surface.  On 1/19/2023 at 9 Resident #11 in the X Order 26 \$ 451 control panel and exposed. The as previously obsorbervation and where the following is the surveyor he/she had last us the following is the following in the following is the	date initiated: 01/03/2023. Is listed under Interventions: In use and encourage  1/1/2023-1/31/2023 Medication food (MAR) Resident #11  1/1/2023-1/31/2023 food (MAR) Resident #11  1/1/2023 Medication food (MAR) Resident #11  1/1/2023-1/31/2023 food (MAR) Resident #11  1/1/2023 Medication food (MAR) Resident #11  1/1/2023-1/31/2023 food (MAR) Resident #11  1/1/2023 Medication food (MAR) Residen	F	995			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		315508	B. WING _				C / <b>30/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 082			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	( (EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	on, I don't know how On 1/19/2023 at 9:39 interviewed the Regis to Resident #11 for th the RN come to Resident RN to observe the "The XOGG 26 \$ 45" should use, the XOGG 27, right? be bagged when not was using it today. Th he/she had it on last On 1/20/2023 at 01:1 with the facility admir of Nursing (DON) sta the XOGG 26 \$ 451 wh	AM the surveyor stered Nurse (RN) assigned that shift. The surveyor had dent #11's room and asked to EX Order 26 § 4b1  The RN replied, the bagged when not in the EX Order 26 § 4b1  The BX Order 26 § 4b1  The RN replied, the bagged when not in the EX Order 26 § 4b1  The EX Order 26 § 4b1	F	595			
F 761 SS=D	Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable.  §483.45(h) Storage of §483.45(h)(1) In accordance	d Biologicals (1)(2) of Drugs and Biologicals s used in the facility must be e with currently accepted s, and include the y and cautionary	F 7	761			3/2/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315508	B. WING _			1	30/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	30/2023
DELICANI	DOINTE DOCT ACUTE N	LIDCING & DELIABILITATION		38	809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		N	ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761 Continued From page 15		e 15	F 7	761			
		compartments under proper and permit only authorized cess to the keys.					
	§483.45(h)(2) The fact locked, permanently a storage of controlled the Comprehensive E Control Act of 1976 a abuse, except when the package drug distribut quantity stored is minimal be readily detected. This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation other facility document that the facility failed to opened and stored for failed to dispose of expanding to facility permanent of the properly storaccording to facility permanent (a) and 1 the practice was evidenced.  1. On 1/17/2023 at 8: reviewed the locked for the practice was evidenced following was observed the locked Medical following was observed.	cility must provide separately affixed compartments for drugs listed in Schedule II of Drug Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit ation systems in which the imal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced and in it was determined to 1.) date medication when are continued use as well as expired medications and 2.) are a respiratory medication olicy. This deficient practice are a medication storage of 2 residents (Resident or 26 % 401). This deficient ed by the following:  34 AM, the surveyor Medication room on A wing actical Nurse/Unit Manager dion Refrigerator, the ed:			1.) No residents were affected by the deficient practice due to no medications were administered. The expired medications in the locked medication refrigerator on A-wing were immediately disposed of appropriately.  a. Resident 11 was observed with failur to have consider 26.4(b)(1) medication properly stored. Excorder 26.4(b)(1) medication was removed from bedside and placed appropriately in the medication cart.  2.) a.All residents have the potential to affected by the deficient practice. An at was completed on all medications in medication carts and medication refrigerators and ensured within the expiration date and labeled appropriate b. All residents that have consider 26.4(b)(1) medications have the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. An at the consideration with the expiration of the deficient practice. An accompleted on all medications are considered with the expiration date and labeled appropriate b. All residents that have considered with the expiration of the deficient practice. An accomplete of the deficient practice.	y re be udit	
	in a broken box dated	5 ml (milliliter) multi dose vial I 12/14/22. The vial was I/UM said the vial is good for pened.			was completed on all residents with medications to ensure compliance of medications storage.  3.) To prevent the potential for		

PRINTED: 12/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		E SURVEY PLETED
		315508	B. WING _		01	C / <b>30/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		700/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	was contained in a 8:38 AM LPN/UM s we date it with the pharmacy supplies it is good for 28 da plastic bottle and the and was not filled of was undated and s 3. A Bottle of Tamiful. The bottle had handwritten to "Dismedicine after 12/7 On 1/17/2023 at 8: the medications we was not dated.  During an interview 1/20/2023 at 1:04 Is said absolutely that should have been refrigerator.  2. On 1/17/2023 at observed an X observed an X observed an X observed to be dat unable to read the X order 26 \$ 401 on contact with floor. What was identified	no/ml opened and undated. It hard plastic bottle with a lid. At said when the vial is opened, sticker that with the medication and then ys. The LPN/UM shook the ne sticker fell out of the bottle out. LPN/UM confirmed the vial should have been dated.  The liquid 30 mg (milligram)/5 a yellow label on which it was card unused portion of the r/22."  41 AM, the LPN/UM confirmed are expired and that the insulin with the surveyor on plant the expired medications pulled from the medication  9:05 AM the surveyor  19:05 AM the surveyor was label. The surveyor observed a the resident's floor and in the surveyor also observed to by the resident as an in the bedside table. Resident	F 7	reoccurrence, education wa with licensed nursing staff of compliance with following a medication storal medications upon opening, expired medications.  4.) To maintain and monitor compliance the Director of designee will audit the medications, and storal medications, and storal medications, and storal medications will be addressed discovered. Results will be monthly QAPI committee for review and recommendations.	on ensuring appropriate age, dating and disposal of on-going Nursing or lication with dating of age of ly x 7 days, Needed ed as they as reported to the or further	

Facility ID: NJ05001

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245500				С
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315508	B. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0	1/30/2023
		URSING & REHABILITATION		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	A review of Resident dated January 23, 20 following physician or According to the Resilnstrument Minimum assessment tool, Resilnterview for Mental Sex Order 26 § 45 revealed Resident #1 all activities of daily lim MDS revealed Resident #1.	#11's Admission Record mitted to the facility with the ed to diagnoses:  #11's Order Listing Report 23, Resident #11 had the rders:  EX Order 26 § 4b1  ident Assessment Data Set (MDS), an sident #11 had a Brief Status score of [15] /15, [16] Section G of the MDS 1 required [15] /15, [17] Section O of the ent #11 received [15] /15 /16 /17 /16 /17 /17 /17 /17 /17 /17 /17 /17 /17 /17	F	761		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	
		315508	B. WING _			01/:	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE N	JURSING & REHABILITATION	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	Resident #11 sitting breakfast. An Ex.Or top of the bedside ta the surveyor observes seated in their was bedside table as pred 1/18/2023.  On 1/19/2023 at 9:38 interviewed the Regit to Resident #11 for the RN come to Resident #11 for the RN come to Resident #15 stored in the medical Ex. Order 26 \$ 4  A review of Resident plan revealed that the for the self-administre of Nursing (DON) stansked if [Ex. Order 25 \$ 4]  A review of Resident plan revealed that the form the facility admin of Nursing (DON) stansked if [Ex. Order 25 \$ 4]  Kept in the residents up if we have any resemedications. It is our prescribed [Ex. Order 25 \$ 4]	M the surveyor observed in his/her	F 7	761			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315508	B. WING _			C 01/30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	<u> </u>	01/30/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 761	deemed that Resider self-administering prowas no care plan or a self-administering me with Resident #11.  The surveyor reviewed Medication Storage, The following was reprocedure:  A. With the exception and medications required medications will be so cart or medication roauthorized personnel.  F. Expired, discontinumedications will be resident and medications will be resident.	edications; however, it was not #11 was not on a ogram at the time and there assessment completed for edications EX Order 26 § 4b1  ed the facility policy titled 6.0 Revised: September 2020. We aled under the heading  of Emergency Drug Kits uiring refrigeration, all tored in a locked cabinet, from that is accessible only to a defined by facility policy.  ued and/or contaminated emoved form [sic] (from) the reas and disposed of in	F 7	61		
F 812 SS=E	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)( §483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -  §483.60(i)(1) - Procu approved or consider state or local authorit (i) This may include f from local producers, and local laws or reg	ty requirements.  re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ies. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State	F 8	12		3/2/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		315508	B. WING _			01/;	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	( (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	facilities from using p gardens, subject to consume safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accordant standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation other facility document that the facility failed sanitation in a safe and prevent food borne ill was evidenced by the consumer of the sanitation in the kitches.  On 1/13/2023 from 90 surveyor accompanies following in the kitches.  1. Upon entry to the kobserved a female di hairnet. The DA had in the shoulder area and exposed.  2. In the dry storage of chicken soup base we mear the door. The boyellow soup base that When interviewed the closed and not expossible of a multi-tiered rice was opened and	produce grown in facility compliance with applicable d-handling practices. The session of preclude residents is not procured by the facility. The prepare, distribute and since with professional rivice safety. The session is not met as evidenced in the interview, and review of the interview in the interview is deficient practice in the interview in the interview is deficient practice in the interview in the interview is defined by the Cook, observed the interview in the interview in the interview is not precise to the interview in the interview	F8	1.) No residents were a deficient practice of food requirements.  a. All dietary staff were of with wearing hair nets to sanitation is maintained.  b. The dry open box of of was changed so there is sliding lid on the contain of chicken flavor soup be discarded.  c. The dented can of perimmediately removed. The in the appropriate area in cans to be discarded ped. An annual temperature and is on the tempera	directed to compose the composition of the composit	ase ags ere ed ted	

PRINTED: 12/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			7 . BOILBIN			С
		315508	B. WING		01	/30/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	700.2020
				3809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	IURSING & REHABILITATION		NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pag	e 21	F 81	2		
	rack on a wheeled ca a significant dent on can.	ars was observed on a middle an storage cart. The can had the side in the middle of the		h. On 1/20/23 the surveyor obsthe dry storage room a cardbolabeled chicken flavor soup ba a wheeled cart. The box was oinside a plastic bag of chicken	ard box se on top of opened and soup base	
	log for January 2023 were taken in the AM refrigerator. The Coo recording refrigeration	k stated that all staff share in n temperatures, and it		was opened and exposed. The flavor soup base was disposed new container with a permane lid is now being used.  2.) All residents have the poter	d of and a ent closing ntial to be	
	night. Further review temperature log reve were recorded for ref	ere in the morning and at of the refrigeration aled that no temperatures rigerators or freezers on 2, and January 3 of 2023.		affected by the deficient practice 2/9/23 the Food Service Direct completed an audit of dietary sensure hair nets were in place the dry storage area to ensure no open bags to prevent contains.	or staff to . An audit of there were	
	trays stacked on top			and no dented cans. Review of temperature log completed to established and refrigerator temperature within required temperature. Walk-in refrigerator was audited there were no items without a second cannot be seen and the second cannot be seen as the second cannot be	f walk in ensure log nperatures atures. ed to ensure	
	a package of opened plastic wrap. The hot	_		name in the pantry area. 3.)To prevent the potential for reoccurrence the Food Service completed education with dieta	e Director ary staff to	
	surveyor accompanie	:47 AM to 8:55 AM, the ed by the Registered Nurse illowing in the A-Wing pantry:		ensure proper food labeling an all items, dented cans are not the food shelves and placed in labeled as dented cans and ar	placed on area	
	Styrofoam take out s plastic bag was label had no date, as requ addition, what appea covered with plastic v room number and was	antry refrigerator, a white tyle container in a clear ed with a room number and ired per facility policy. In red to be a piece of apple pie wrap also was labeled with a as not dated. According to rould be dated and thrown The nursing staff is		as appropriate, annual temperare maintained as required wit appropriate temperature. 4.) To maintain and monitor on compliance the Food Service I designee will monitor pantries, temperatures, labeling and date ensure all items are properly ladated. Audits will be conducted	h l-going Director or refrigerator ing to abeled are	

Facility ID: NJ05001

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		TE SURVEY
		315508	B. WING			C 01/30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page 22		F 81	12		
	responsible for moni residents family."  On 1/20/2023 from 1 surveyor, accompan	toring food brought in by the  1:15 AM to 12:04 PM, the ied by the Food Service rved the following in the		x 4 and monthly thereafter. Re these audits will be reviewed a monthly QAPI meetings to enson-going compliance.	at the	
	labeled chicken flavo wheeled cart. The bo	room a cardboard box or soup base was on top of a ox was opened and inside a n soup base was opened and				
	Infection Control, un	ed the facility policy titled dated. The following was eading FOOD HANDLING:				
	Never use any item, which has been exposed, to an unsanitary area, such as the floor.     a. Food, which is suspected of being contaminated, is not served.					
	that bulge, or leak ar These cans are store	e swollen, dented, rusted, or e returned to the purveyor. ed in the food storeroom in a NTED CANS". They are not to ircumstances.				
	The policy revealed heading FOOD STO	the following under the RAGE:				
	2. All food must be c before storage.	overed, labeled, and dated				
	(Fahrenheit) or below must be 0 F or below	eratures must be 45 F v. Freezer temperatures v. Keep doors closed tightly. above the safe zone to your				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING		01/3	; 80/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	The surveyor review name]. The policy re the heading Procedu  3. Resident and or policy the heading Procedu  3. Resident and or policy resident and or policy and refriger and the period of the policy and refriger and the period of the perio	cted the following:  D GUARDS MUST BE ES**  red the facility titled [facility evealed the following under ure:  rerson bringing in the food will shable food will only be kept -perishable food will be kept  monitor resident's room, unit tion units for food and  & Control (2)(4)(e)(f)  control ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable	F 81	2		3/2/23
	program. The facility must est	prevention and control ablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at wing elements:				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315508	B. WING _			C 1/30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE N	JURSING & REHABILITATION	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	reporting, investigatir and communicable d staff, volunteers, visit providing services ur arrangement based us conducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the procedures for the protection of the procedures for the procedure for the procedure infections before the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trait to be followed to previous for the procedure of the procedure in the procedure	em for preventing, identifying, ng, and controlling infections iseases for all residents, tors, and other individuals ader a contractual upon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards; In standards, policies, and orgram, which must include, it is illance designed to identify ble diseases or y can spread to other organisation. In possible incidents of se or infections should be used for a	F 8	80		
	(A) The type and dur depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected s contact with resident contact will transmit t (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in di	ation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the es under which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct s or their food, if direct				

· ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING			C 1/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		1/30/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	\$483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must han transport linens so a infection.  \$483.80(f) Annual re The facility will cond IPCP and update the This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation and review of pertine was determined that personal protective esuch as, but not limit protection worn to proper and infection of appropriately when ever under precaution potentially deadly re  This deficient practice following:  On 1/13/2023 at 10:: of the facility, the sure A Wing. Room were under provided floorplan. Containing gowns, givere no signs or not the doorway. Inside	dle, store, process, and s to prevent the spread of eview.  Let an annual review of its eir program, as necessary. T is not met as evidenced ent facility documentation, it the facility failed to ensure equipment (PPE) (equipment ted to gowns, gloves, and eye rotect the wearer from the rillness) was used entering resident rooms that ons for COVID-19 (a spiratory virus).  Let was evidenced by the entering the initial tour roveyor observed room	F 8	1.) A staff member, (Speech T entered the room where rown as residing. The employee d appropriate personal protectivin a designated "yellow zone" appropriate sign was placed of room contacted and we received do that indicated resident 339 was contacted and we received do that indicated resident 339 was contacted and we received do that indicated resident 339 was contacted and we received do that indicated resident 339 was contacted and we received do that indicated resident 339 was contacted and we received do that indicated resident and did not resident share the pote affected. An audit was of all residents have the pote affected. An audit was of all residents order were	esident 339 lid not wear le equipment room. The le the door le was PPE letther letther letther letting a l		
		ng down adjacent to Resident ot have a gown on while ent.		when entering resident rooms under precautions for x.Order 26.40 4.) To maintain and monitor or	b)(1)		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315508	B. WING _						
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	30/2023		
				3809 BAYSHORE ROAD					
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ	08204				
	OUR MAR DV OT	ATTENTION OF DEFINITIONS		·					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	Continued From page	e 26	F 8						
	On the same date at interview with the sur she was in room said she had no know gown inside that room.  On the same date at observed a blue sign Precautions." placed The sign revealed, "VRespirator, Gown, Farentering this room"  On the same date at interview with the sur Prevention/Licensed confirmed that a gow During the same inter Nursing stated that the sign from room resident no longer reconsiders with the sur Assistant (CNA #1) simorning. They came  On 1/18/2023 at 1:12 with the surveyor, the residents within the matching or without documentate COVID-19. Further, significant including the same and anyon full PPE which including the same date at interview with the surveyor, the residents within the matching the same date at interview with the surveyor, the residents within the matching the same date at interview with the surveyor, the residents within the matching the same date at interview with the surveyor, the residents within the matching the same date at interview with the surveyor, the residents within the matching the same date at interview with the surveyor.	10:41 AM, during an veyor, the SLT confirmed with Resident #339. She wledge she was to wear and.  11:55 AM, the surveyor titled, "Enhanced Droplet on the door of room Vear an N95/approved HN95 are Shield, and Gloves upon 12:01 PM, during an veyor, the Infection Practical Nurse (IP/LPN) on must be worn in room veyor, the Director of the Unit Manager removed because she thought the quired precautions.  12:42 PM, during an veyor, the Certified Nursing tated, "Signs were up this down and now are back up."		compliance the Dir designee will audit level precautions (s transmission based admissions and res conducted daily for for 1 month, and th month for 6 months	infection control tienstandard or d) of all new sidents. Audit will be r 1 week, 1 time a watereafter 1 time a s. Needed correction as they are discover orted to the QAPI are review and	e eek ns			
	goggles. On 1/20/2023 at 1:01	PM, during an interview							

` '		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315508	B. WING _		C 01/30/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NURSING & REHABILITATION	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		1 01/00/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 880	confirmed that staff rooms that are in the A review of an unda "Infection Control Prrevealed, "All emplo and visitors who ent confirmed or suspect to Standard, Contact	e Director of Nursing should be wearing gowns in	F 8	80			
F 881 SS=D	N.J.A.C. 8:39-19.4(a) Antibiotic Stewardship Program		F 8	81	3/2/23		
				1.) Resident #47 was administered of ordered 14 doses of SX.Order 26.4(t) MD notified and orders u to include and clarify duration, with harm noted for the resident.  2.) All residents or have the p to be affected by the deficient pracaudit was completed of all current residents or to ensure physici ordered dosing duration of completed as ordered.	pdated no otential tice. An		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315508	B. WING _			C 01/30/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		01/	30/2023	
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD				
				NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 881	located in the electron that he/she was presonant to be given twice a data administration 2023, at 9:00 PM.  A review of Resident Medication Administration January 13, no do 9:00 AM.  On 1/20/2023 at 9:12 with the surveyor, the Practical Nurse (UML dose was not administed AM. On interview LPN tell you" when asked Resident #47 did not on January 13 at 9:00 On 1/23/2023 at 9:48 with the surveyor, the	#47's physician orders nic medical record revealed cribed EX Order 26 § 451  ay for seven days. The n started on January 12,  #47's January 2023 ation Record revealed that se of Started was given at  AM, during an interview at Unit Manager/Licensed PN #1) confirmed a Stered on January 13 at 9:00 N/UM#1 stated "I could not if there was a reason receive a dose of AM.  AM, during an interview at Director of Nursing at of AM.  AM, during an interview at Director of Nursing at of AM.	F8	3.) To prevent the potential for reoccurrence, education was cowith licensed nursing staff on ercompliance with corder creat notification of missed doses and documentation of incomplete ordered by the MD.  4.) To maintain and monitor oncompliance the Director of Nursidesignee will audit all residents all new admissions and resident audit will be conducted daily x 7 weekly x4, then monthly x6. Necorrections will be addressed as discovered. Results will be reported to provide the pro	nsuring ation, MI defined as second as they are the detection of the defined as they arrived to the second as they are second as the second	O of		

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						C	
		05001		B. WING		01/30/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
				HORE ROAD			
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABIL	NORTH CA	PE MAY, NJ (	98204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 000	0 Initial Comments			S 000			
	8:39, standards for lice Facilities. The facility Correction, including a deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the N Code, Title 8, chapter licensure regulations.	Jersey Administrative of the sensure of Long Term Commust submit a Plan of a completion date for eithat the plan is to correct deficiencies action in accordance when Jersey Administrate 43E, enforcement of	care ach may vith				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	y Access to Care		S 560		3/2/23	
	(a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations.						
	by: Based on interviews a facility documentation facility failed to: a) May vaccinations for all fact and contract employed compliance with N.J.S. vaccination in health of maintain the required resident ratios as manufersey. This was evident total staff for residents and in CNAs (Certifies staff on 1 of 14 evening Findings include:  1. Reference: On Jar	S.A 26:2H-18.79- Influe care facilities and b) minimum direct care sindated by the state of Nent on 5 of 14 day shifts on 1 of 14 evening shd Nursing Assistants) to	at the enza em nza taff to New ts, in hifts to total		1.) No residents were affected by the deficient practice of facility failing to obtain fluenza vaccination proof of per dien and contracted employees.  a.Influenza vaccination verifications for per diem and contracted employees wobtained and maintained on file. The smandated information was provided to diem and contracted employees. We immediately started screening all per and contracted employees to verify the had the influenza vaccine. If they were able to provide proof of vaccination the were not permitted in the facility.  b.Staffing ratio was not met on 5/14 deshifts. Contacted local agencies and ha job fair to obtain more staff. Also,	r all vere state p per diem ey e not ey	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

02/24/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILBING.				
		05001	B. WING		C 01/30/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE			
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABIL 3809 BAYS	HORE ROAD				
		NORTH CA	APE MAY, NJ (	08204			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560				
S 560	N.J.S.A. 26:2H-18.79 "the Statute"). The St healthcare facilities to annual influenza vaco Jersey Department of required by the Statut designate a medical of distributed to the covor This memo and the a assist general or spec homes (long-term car to N.J.A.C. 8:39), and agencies, collectively "facilities," in underst obligations under the the medical exemption through rulemaking.  Covered Employees All facility employees vaccinated, including responsible for direct contract employees and are re Record Keeping Facilities must mainta applicable, of influence exemptions for each of will address through re procedures for submit Department.  During entrance confisurveyor requested a documentation for the season.	and referred to hereafter as atute requires certain of establish and implement an cination program. The New of Health (Department) is the to promulgate rules and exemption form to be sered healthcare facilities. It tached form are intended to cial hospitals, nursing refacilities licensed pursuant of home health care referred to as "facility" or anding and meeting their statute, until the rules and on form can be adopted  are required to be employees who are not patient care. Per diem and the to be considered facility equired to be vaccinated.  And a record or attestation, as a vaccinations and medical employee. The Department rulemaking proper titing data to the list of all staff et 2022-2023 Influenza	S 560	conducted a salary survey and increase our CNA rates. The staff scheduler was educated on maintaining the state required staff to resident ratio.  2.) All residents have the potential to be affected.  a. An audit was completed of all per door contracted employees to have the annual influenza vaccine on file.  b. Administrator completed an audit firsurvey exit to present of staffing ratio ensure the staffing ratios have been made and the receptionists on the state mandate for influenza vaccines to be logged for all per diem or contracted employees and vendors.  b. To prevent the potential or reoccurrence, education was completed employees and vendors.  b. To prevent the potential or reoccurrence, education was completed by the Administrator for the staff schedon ensuring the appropriate staffing rates are met.  4.) a. To maintain and monitor on-going compliance the ICP or designee will a sample vendors or contracted employ twice a week for 4 weeks and then monthly x2 to ensure compliance. Necorrections will be addressed as they discovered. Results will be reported to QAPI committee for further review and recommendations.  b. To maintain and monitor on-going compliance the Administrator or designed will audit schedules for 4 weeks then monthly x2 to ensure compliance. Necorrections will be addressed as they discovered. Results will be reported to QAPI committee for further review and recommendations.	e iem om to net. ed duler stios gudit ees eded are of duler eded are of duler stios dudit ees eded are of dudit ees eded are of dudit ees eded are eded are		
		provided document that cine status, did not include		discovered. Results will be reported to monthly QAPI committee for further re			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED		
		05001		B. WING		01/3	) 80/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STRE	EET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABIL		HORE ROAD PE MAY, NJ(	08204			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From page	2		S 560				
	facility contracted state	ff influenza vaccine status.			and recommendations.			
	(DON) she stated tha	rith the surveyor on M, the Director of Nursing t they failed to maintain raccinations for outside						
	on 1/23/2023 at 9:48	n the facility Administration AM, the DON admitted that uenza vaccination records						
	A review of an undated facility policy titled "Influenza Vaccine" included, under "Surveillance Data" #8, "The Infection Preventionist will maintain surveillance data on influenza vaccine coverage and reported rates of influenza among residents and staff. Surveillance data will be made available to staff as part of the educational efforts to improve vaccination rates among employees."							
	2. Findings include:	ey Department of Health						
	(NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jet 30:13-18, new minimunursing homes," indic Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 30 established minimum nursing homes. The feffective on 02/01/20:	ed 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) um staffing requirements for eated the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in ollowing ratio(s) were						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
AND PLAN (	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
					С		
		05001	B. WING		01/30/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		T ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABIL	BAYSHORE ROAD				
			H CAPE MAY, NJ		<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
S 560	Continued From page	e 3	S 560				
	residents for the day	shift.					
	fewer than half of all s CNAs, and each direct	ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be ct staff member shall be a CNA and shall perform					
	One direct care staff member to every 14 residents for the night shift, provided that each direct care staff member shall sign in to work as a CNA and perform CNA duties.						
	by the facility for the v 1/1/2023, the facility v for residents on 5 of 1 total staff for resident	Staffing Report" completed weeks of 12/25/2022 and was deficient in CNA staffing 14 day shifts, deficient in s on 1 of 14 evening shifts to total staff on 1 of 14 eves:					
	the day shift, required 12/26/22 had 10 the day shift, required 12/29/22 had 10 the day shift, required 12/30/22 had 10 the day shift, required 01/01/23 had 5 the evening shift, required 101/01/23 had 0 evening shift, required 101/07/23 had 10 the day shift, required 101/07/23 had 10 the day shift, required	O CNAs for 85 residents on 11 CNAs. Itotal staff for 83 residents on 11 cnas total staff. CNAs to 5 total staff on the 12 CNAs. O CNAs for 89 residents on 11 CNAs.					
	the surveyor, the Stat	AM during an interview with ffing Coordinator replied, the facility was aware of the					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		05001		B. WING			C 01/30/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ANN	L RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZIR CODE		01/3	0/2023
		:		HORE ROAD	TE, ZII GODE			
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABIL	NORTH CA	PE MAY, NJ (	08204			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULI SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD I	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	mandated staffing red the facility was meetin requirements the Staffing red in the reduirements the Staffing the There has been some but for the most part,  On 1/20/23 at 01:34 Fithe surveyor, the DOI replied, "yes." when a aware of the mandate The DON replied, "ye was meeting the man The facility was unable.	quirements. When asked ng the mandated fing Coordinator replied, requirements some days e days that are challenging we are."  PM during an interview when and Regional DON asked if the facility was ed staffing requirements. s." when asked if the facility dated requirements.	i. ng rith	S 560				

	POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT												
PROVIDE	R / SUPPLIER / CL	IA /	MULTIPLE CONST	RUCTION							DATE O	F REVISIT	
	ATION NUMBER		A. Building								4/4/000		
315508		Y1	B. Wing							Y2	4/4/202	3 <sub>Y3</sub>	
NAME OF	FACILITY						STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
PELICAN	POINTE POST	ACUTE N	NURSING & REH	ABILITATIO	N		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD						
							NORTH	CAPE MAY, NJ	08204				
program, corrected provision	This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).												
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM				DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0584 483.10(i)(1)-(7)		Correction  Completed  03/08/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(i	o)(3)(i)		Correction Completed 03/02/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0695 483.25(i)		Correction Completed 03/02/2023	
ID Prefix Reg. #	F0761 483.45(g)(h)(1)(2)		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #	F0812 483.60(i	)(1)(2)		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #	F0880 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(6	e)(f)	Correction Completed	
LSC			03/02/2023	LSC				03/02/2023	LSC			03/02/2023	
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0881 483.80(a)(3)		Correction  Completed  03/02/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC				Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC				Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC				Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	
	REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS)					SIGNATUR	E OF SU	IRVEYOR	•		DATE		

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY CMS RO

1/30/2023

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

DATE

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

TITLE

YES NO

DATE

	STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT									
IDENTIFIC	R / SUPPLIER / CL ATION NUMBER	A.	ULTIPLE CONST Building	RUCTION					DATE OF F	REVISIT
05001		Y1 B.	Wing			T		Y2	4/4/2023	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY					STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
PELICAN	POINTE POST	ACUTE NU	RSING & REH	ABILITATION		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD				
				NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204						
This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).										
ITEN	И		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM	ITEM		DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(	Correction
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		(	03/02/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		(	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(	Correction
Reg.#		(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(	Correction
Reg.#		(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(	Correction
Reg.#		(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		C	Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		(	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		(	Correction
Reg.#		(	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		(	Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC			
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS)		DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR				DATE			

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: 7LZX12

DATE

YES NO

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

1/30/2023

DATE

TITLE

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

PRINTED: 12/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315508	B. WING			1	C 3 <b>0/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 809 BAYSHORE ROAD ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	1 01/	30,2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
<b>5</b> 044	LLC on behalf of the Health on 01/30/23. To be in compliance with	care Management Solutions, New Jersey Department of The facility was found to not 1 42 CFR 483.73.		0.44			0.04.00
E 041 SS=F		C Emergency Power	E (	041			3/21/23
	hospital must implem power systems based	tandby power systems. The ent emergency and standby d on the emergency plan set of this section and in the est plan set forth in					
	[LTC facility CAH and emergency and stand	o(e), §485.542(e) tandby power systems. The REH] must implement dby power systems based on set forth in paragraph (a) of					
	§485.625(e)(1) Emergency generator must be located in accrequirements found in Code (NFPA 99 and Amendments TIA 12-12-5, and TIA 12-6), I and Tentative Interim 12-2, TIA 12-3, and T	2, TIA 12-3, TIA 12-4, TIA Life Safety Code (NFPA 101 Amendments TIA 12-1, TIA (IA 12-4), and NFPA 110, s is built or when an existing					
ARODATORY	NIDECTOR'S OR DROVIDER!	SLIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	 =		TITI F		(X6) DATE

03/07/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315508	B. WING _			01/3	30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING & REHABILITATION			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>,                                      </u>	00/2020
I LLIOAN	TOINTET OUT AUUTEN	OROMO & REHABIEHAHOR		N	ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	Continued From page	e 1	E	041			
	§485.542(e)(2) Emergency generator [hospital, CAH and LT the emergency power and [maintenance] re Health Care Facilities Safety Code.  482.15(e)(3), §483.73 (3),§485.542(e)(2) Emergency generator LTC facilities] that may to power emergency for how it will keep en operational during the evacuates.  *[For hospitals at §48 REHs at §485.542(g) §485.625(g):] The standards incorp section are approved reference by the Dire Federal Register in ar 552(a) and 1 CFR pa material from the sou inspect a copy at the Center, 7500 Security or at the National Arc Administration (NARA availability of this mat 202-741-6030, or go http://www.archives.g _federal_regulations/ If any changes in this	r fuel. [Hospitals, CAHs and intain an onsite fuel source generators must have a plan nergency power systems e emergency, unless it  2.15(h), LTC at §483.73(g), and and CAHs  orated by reference in this for incorporation by ctor of the Office of the coordance with 5 U.S.C. rt 51. You may obtain the rces listed below. You may CMS Information Resource (Boulevard, Baltimore, MD hives and Records A). For information on the terial at NARA, call to:					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315508	B. WING _		01/30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINTE POST ACUTE	NURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL : LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLÉTION
E 041	the changes. (1) National Fire Pro Batterymarch Park, Quincy, MA 02169, 1.617.770.3000. (i) NFPA 99, Health edition, issued Augu (ii) Technical interim NFPA 99, issued Au (iii) TIA 12-3 to NFP (iv) TIA 12-4 to NFP (vi) TIA 12-6 to NFP (vi) NFPA 101, Life issued August 11, 20 (viii) TIA 12-1 to NFP 2011. (ix) TIA 12-3 to NFP 2012. (x) TIA 12-3 to NFP 2013. (xi) TIA 12-4 to NFP 2013. (xiii) NFPA 101, Star Standby Power Systandby	deral Register to announce detection Association, 1  www.nfpa.org,  Care Facilities Code, 2012 st 11, 2011. amendment (TIA) 12-2 to gust 11, 2011. A 99, issued August 9, 2012. A 99, issued March 7, 2013. A 99, issued March 3, 2014. Safety Code, 2012 edition, 2011. PA 101, issued August 11, A 101, issued October 30, A 101, issued October 22, A 101, issued	EO	1.) No residents were affected by the deficient practice. 2.) There were 94 residents that has potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3.) We contracted with a fuel computation will supply emergency fuel for	ad the cient any
	A review of the facili	ty Emergency Preparedness acility policy lacked a		generator to maintain operation por systems during an emergency. The facility's Emergency Preparedness	wer

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		315508	B. WING		01/30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
E 041	An interview with the Administrator on 01/3 facility lacked a plan to emergency power during the mergency power and the mergency and Field Operation of the mergency and Field Operation of the mergency and Field Operation of the mergency and the mergency power and the mer	maintain operational power nergency.  Maintenance Director and 0/23 at 3:30 PM verified the to maintain fuel sources for ring an emergency.  Livey was conducted by the ent of Health, Health Facility erations on 01/30/23 and in compliance with cipation in 42 CFR 483.90 (A) Life the 2012 edition of the on Association (NFPA) 101 C), chapter 19 EXISTING by.  Litery building constructed in concrete flooring, wood aring walls and brick is noted to be a type V (111) er system and complete fire	E 04	was updated to include this information Education was provided to the Director Maintenance on the need for a back-up fuel provider. Facility will always mainta a back-up fuel provider.  4.) Director of Maintenance or designe will report quarterly at the QAPI meetin the status of the fuel contracts to ensurthere is always a back-up fuel companavailable.	e e ggs
	KW (kilowatt) diesel g 75% of load when tes occupied beds. The f zones.	noke detection in all ms. The facility has a 125 generator that operates at sted. The facility has 94 facility has eight smoke			
K 222	Egress Doors		K 22	2	3/21/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING _			C 01/30/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		31/33/2323	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 222 SS=E	CFR(s): NFPA 101  Egress Doors Doors in a required mequipped with a latch use of a tool or key frusing one of the followarrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OF LOCKING Where special locking clinical security needs only one locking device each door and provising rapid removal of occulocks; keying of all locking all times; or other such to the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LOWhere special locking safety needs of the page of the pa	neans of egress shall not be or a lock that requires the om the egress side unless wing special locking  R SECURITY THREAT  g arrangements for the softhe patient are used, be shall be permitted on ions shall be made for the pants by: remote control of cks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available	K 2	222			
	upon loss of power to protected by a supervisive and the locke complete smoke deteconstantly monitored within the locked sparand detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delay	ill safely so as to release the device; the building is vised automatic sprinkler d space is protected by a ction system (or is at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler s are arranged to unlock the . 5.2, TIA 12-4					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315508	B. WING _		C 01/30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE N	JURSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	1 01100/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
K 222	ordinary hazard cont throughout by an applied detection system automatic sprinkler is 18.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROL ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled E installed in accordan permitted.  18.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit a accordance with 7.2. door assemblies in b by an approved, sup detection system and automatic sprinkler is 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT by:  . Based on observation failed to ensure exit is delayed-egress locking properly and were properly and wer	semblies serving low and ents in buildings protected proved, supervised automatic or an approved, supervised system.  LED EGRESS LOCKING  gress Door assemblies ce with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be  EXIT ACCESS LOCKING  ccess door locking in 1.6.3 shall be permitted on uildings protected throughout ervised automatic fire d an approved, supervised system.  If is not met as evidenced  In and interview, the facility doors equipped with ng systems were operated ovided with the required with NFPA 101 Life Safety section 7.2.1.6.1.(4). This is the potential to affect 12	K2	1.) No residents were affected by deficient practice. 2.) There were 12 residents that h potential to be affected by the defipractice. 3.) On 1/30/23 all exit doors had sthem "Push until alarm sounds. Do be opened in 15 seconds." New permanent signs were ordered and on the doors once they were rece the facility. The second service coexit door that was intended to have delayed-egress and did not was reto release after delay pending recethe door guardian. The Director of Maintenance was provided educa	ad the cient  igns on cor can  d placed ived in rridor e a cepaired eival of

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		315508	B. WING _			01/3	; 80/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD			
				NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 0820	04		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		<b>I</b>	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Continued From page	∍ 6	K 2	22			
	"PUSH UNTIL ALARI OPENED IN 15 SEC An observation of a s door on 01/30/23 at 9	econd service corridor exit 0:55 AM near the		the requirements for eg 4.) The Director of Mair designee will be respor conducting weekly aud then monthly thereafter will be reviewed at the	ntenance or nsible for its x 1 month an r. The audit repo monthly QAPI		
	to be delayed-egress the door was pushed door did not activate release within 15 sec any type of delay egre would open in 15 sec	revealed the door intended but did not release when to open. In addition, the an alarm sequence or onds. The exit door lacked ess sign indicating the door onds or "PUSH UNTIL OOR CAN BE OPENED IN		meeting to ensure com	pliance.		
	on 01/30/23 at 10:30 provided with a delay door lacked any type indicating the door we "PUSH UNTIL ALARI	ould open in 15 seconds or M SOUNDS. DOOR CAN BE ONDS". There was glue on					
	on 01/30/23 at 10:40 provided with a delay door lacked any type indicating the door we "PUSH UNTIL ALARI	ould open in 15 seconds or M SOUNDS. DOOR CAN BE ONDS". There was glue on					
	/	Maintenance Director at the tion verified the condition of					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		l' c		SURVEY
		315508	B. WING _			1	C /30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE N	IURSING & REHABILITATION		38	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 09 BAYSHORE ROAD DRTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	<u>,                                    </u>	30/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Continued From pag	e 7	K 2	222			
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)						
K 341 SS=E	Fire Alarm System - CFR(s): NFPA 101	nstallation	K3	341			3/21/23
	components approve accordance with NFF and NFPA 72, Nation provide effective war building. In areas not detection is installed unit. In new occupan at notification appliar and supervising stations.	s installed with systems and of for the purpose in PA 70, National Electric Code, all Fire Alarm Code to ning of fire in any part of the continuously occupied, at each fire alarm control cy, detection is also installed ace circuit power extenders, on transmitting equipment. ring or other transmission for integrity.					
	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility 178 photo electric son than 36 inches from accordance with NFF and Signaling Code (	PA 72 National Fire Alarm (2010 edition) section icient practice had the			1.) No residents were affected by the deficient practice. 2.) There were 17 residents that had the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3.) The smoke detector in the employed break room and in the clean utility room were both moved to the next ceiling tild which made them within compliance of the 36" from a cooling diffuser. The Director of Maintenance was educated the proper placement of the smoke	t ee m e f	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED
		315508	B. WING _				C /30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POINTE POST ACUTE I	NURSING & REHABILITATION	•	38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 809 BAYSHORE ROAD ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 341	Continued From pag	e 8	K 3	341			
	An observation of a streak room on 01/30, smoke detector was and cooling air diffus.  An observation of a detector on unit B or revealed the smoke a heating and cooling.  A review of the annudated 01/20/23 revealed the smoke and cooling.  A review of the annudated 01/20/23 revealed the smoke and cooling.	smoke detector in the staff (23 at 9:40 AM revealed the 24 inches from a heating er.  clean utility room smoke (101/30/23 at 10:25 AM) detector was 24 inches from grain diffuser.  all fire alarm inspection report aled the facility had 178 detectors.  Maintenance Director at the stion verified the ersmoke detectors to the air diffusers.			detectors from a cooling diffuser. Director Maintenance or designee will condumonthly audit for 3 months and then annually thereafter to ensure all smoked etectors are located within the proper distance from a diffuser.  4.) All 178 smoke detectors are now in compliance. Director of Maintenance of designee will report monthly x 3 month the QAPI meetings findings.	e - or	
K 345 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101  Fire Alarm System - A fire alarm system i accordance with an a with the requirement Electric Code, and N and Signaling Code. acceptance, mainter available.  9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFF This REQUIREMENT by:	ance and testing are readily	КЗ	345	No residents were found to be affected by the deficient practice due to the deficient practice.	0	3/21/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>		E SURVEY PLETED
		315508	B. WING		1	C / <b>30/2023</b>
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD	1 01	100/2020
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	IURSING & REHABILITATION		NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	Continued From pag	e 9	K 34	45		
	detection sensitivity to smoke detectors in a (2010 edition) Nation Code section 14.4.5. had the potential to a A review of fire safety Alarm" folder revealed inspection on 01/20/2 detection sensitivity to An observation on 01:30 AM revealed the detection in all corrid facility did not have a system.  An interview with the 01/30/23 at 2:00 PM the test from the passition in all corrid facility did not have a system.	1/30/23 from 9:40 AM to the facility has smoke ors and bedrooms. The a self-testing fire alarm  Maintenance Director on revealed he does not have to two years and does not ion sensitivity test for all 178 detectors.		the sprinkler system did not need activated.  2.) There were 94 residents that h potential to be affected by the defipractice.  3.) Our fire alarm testing vendor we contacted and the smoke detection sensitivity test was completed on 3. We scheduled the smoke detection sensitivity testing with the vendor the times a year. Education was provided the Director of Maintenance on the requirements for smoke and fire all testing. The Director of Maintenance designee will ensure that the requismoke detection sensitivity tests a completed 2 times a year. The Director of the scheduled visits.  4.) Director of Maintenance will sureports to the monthly QAPI commercial.	ad the cient  as as as b/2/23. an or 2 ded to arms arms are arctor of istrator  bmit the	
K 353 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101  Sprinkler System - M Automatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, an with NFPA 25, Stand Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems.	laintenance and Testing laintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are d maintained in accordance ard for the Inspection, ning of Water-based Fire Records of system design,	K 3	53		4/1/23
	maintenance, inspec maintained in a secu	tion and testing are re location and readily				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION 1		LETED
		315508	B. WING _				3 <b>0/2023</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
DELICAN	DOINTE DOCT ACUTE N	LIDOING & DELIABILITATION		38	809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		N	ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	available. a) Date sprinkler system support of the canopy near bedring and the canopy near bedring and the canopy near bedrined and	stem last checked  stem test  oply source  information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler  d NFPA 25  is not met as evidenced  as, record review and failed to ensure the maintained in accordance and for the Inspection, ance of Water Based Fire 2011 edition) sections 4.3.1, This deficient practice had all 94 residents.  //30/23 at 11:25 AM revealed from 109 had two sprinkler colored blue and not the  Maintenance Director at the for verified the discoloration  is.	K	353	1.) No residents were affected by the deficient practice. 2.) There were 94 residents that had the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3.) Education was provided to the Dire of Maintenance on the NFPA 25 Stand for the inspection, testing, and maintenance of water based fire protection systems. a. The 2 discolored sprinkler heads un the canopy will be replaced. b. A tagout was installed on the dry sprinkler air compressor switch and a recompressor log was initiated and will be completed on a weekly basis. The tago will allow the technicians to work safely the system and will not allow anyone effects. The Director of Maintenance of designee will conduct weekly sprinkler head audits for 1 month and then montor 2 months to ensure compliance. Output the system and will on the system and then montor 2 months to ensure compliance.	ctor ard der new e out / on lse or	
	compressor on 01/30 the device was new a	/23 at 11:45 AM revealed and was installed six months as free standing near the			fire protection company will conduct th inspections and provide their reports to ensure compliance.  4.) The audits and reports will be	eir	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315508	B. WING _				30/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING & REHABILITATION		38	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 309 BAYSHORE ROAD ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	1 011	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	time of the observation checking the device be stated he would keep maintaining the dry speak was unable to produce	intenance Director at the on stated he had been out did not have records. He a log of records for prinkler air compressor. He se records/specifications or a mendations for maintaining	K	3353	submitted and reviewed at the monthly QAPI meetings.		
K 363 SS=E	required enclosures of hazardous areas resist and are made of 1 3/4 wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. It is smoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing fl materials have positive latches are prohibited requirements do not a do not contain flamma. Clearance between be covering is not exceed complying with 7.2.1.5 with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf is impediment to the clodevices that release was at least 13/4 with 20 minutes.	idor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or set the passage of smoke 4 inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for poors in fully sprinklered are only required to resist are only required to resist are. Corridor doors and doors ammable or combustible are latching hardware. Roller I by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that able or combustible material. Ottom of door and floor ding 1 inch. Powered doors 9 are permissible if provided a of keeping the door closed is applied. There is no using of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates	K	863			3/21/23

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING _				3 <b>0/2023</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION			809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
LLIOAN	TONTE TOOT AGGTE IN	OKONO & KENADIENANON		N	ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG  PREFIX  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL  TAG  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI  DEFICIENCY)					(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	Continued From page 12 of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames		K 3	363			
	shall be labeled and r materials in complian smoke compartment window assemblies a sprinklered compartm	made of steel or other ce with 8.3, unless the is sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In ments there are no fire resistance of glass or					
	and 485 Show in REMARKS of protection ratings, au etc.	tts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483,  details of doors such as fire tomatics closing devices,  is not met as evidenced			1.) No residents were affected by the		
	failed to ensure corric frame without impedi NFPA 101 Life Safety	ns and interviews, the facility dor doors latched into the ment in accordance with Code (2012 edition) section ent practice had the potential in three smoke			deficient practice. 2.) There were 26 residents that had th potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3.) a. The trashcan was immediately removed and moved to the other side of the breakroom. A sign was placed on the door not to prop open the door. Staff win-serviced on not blocking the door.	of he	
	the break room door in propped open with a attempts were made garbage can had to be to close and latch.  An observation on 01 the door to bedroom device at the top of the	/30/23 at 9:40 AM revealed in the service corridor was large garbage can. When to close the door, the removed to allow the door /30/23 at 10:30 AM revealed 162 was equipped with a redoor to hang seasonal peded the door from closing			<ul> <li>b. Room 162 had the device removed from the door. An audit of all doors was conducted, Staff were in-serviced on not having any item impede the closing of doors.</li> <li>3.) Director of Maintenance or designed will conduct random weekly audits x 4 weeks and monthly x2 months. Familie will be notified during the admission process what seasonal decorations are permitted.</li> <li>4.) Director of Maintenance will submit</li> </ul>	e e es	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315508	B. WING				C / <b>30/2023</b>
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/	30/2023
	10112211 011 001 1 2.2.1				809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION			ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIADED TO THE APPROPRIADED CORRESPONDED TO THE APPROPRIADED CORRESPONDED TO THE APPROPRIADED CORRESPONDED TO THE APPROPRIADED CORRESPONDED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
K 363	Continued From page	÷ 13	K:	363			
		ed to allow the door to close			audits to the monthly QAPI committee review.	for	
		Maintenance Director at the ion verified the problems					
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3	1.2(e)					
K 372 SS=F	Subdivision of Buildin CFR(s): NFPA 101	g Spaces - Smoke Barrie	K	372			3/21/23
	Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall fire resistance rating period permitted to termine smoke dampers are repenetrations in fully described an approved sprinkler smoke compartments barrier.  19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechang in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT by:  . Based on observation failed to ensure penetre were protected by a serior of restricting the transparriers were continued.  NFPA 101 Life Safety sections 8.5.2.1 and 8.5.5.2.1.	not required in duct ucted HVAC systems where r system is installed for adjacent to the smoke  nical smoke control system  is not met as evidenced  as and interviews, the facility trations in smoke barriers system or material capable after of smoke and smoke ous in accordance with Code (2012 edition)			<ol> <li>There were no residents affected by this deficient practice.</li> <li>There were 94 residents that had the potential to be affected by the deficient practice.</li> <li>The areas that had fire foam had the foam removed and replaced with fire barrier sealant. All other areas were checked and were in compliance.</li> <li>Education was provided to the Director</li> </ol>	e e	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315508	B. WING		04/5	30/2023	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01/-	30/2023	
				3809 BAYSHORE ROAD			
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 372	Continued From page	e 14	K 37	72			
	Findings include:			Maintenance the fire requirements for			
	bedroom 122 on 01/3 an unsealed hole mea four inches wide with silver conduit running An observation on 1/	smoke barrier wall near 10/23 at 11:35 AM revealed asuring eight inches high by one and one quarter inch through it.  30/23 from 11:30 AM to e facility used non-fire rated		smoke penetration. The Director of Maintenance or designee will continue monitor for any holes that may allow f smoke penetration and seal with fire barrier sealant. Director of Maintenan designee will complete weekly audits month and monthly thereafter for 3 months to ensure compliance. Any issuill be immediately corrected.	ce or x 1		
	foam to seal seams a near activities, at smo wall nine, at a smoke smoke wall at 14 or b	wall near bedroom 134, edroom 146, smoke wall at he smoke wall seven, at a smoke wall near bedroom 134, edroom 146, smoke wall at he smoke wall 18 at the		4.) The Director of Maintenance will submit findings at the monthly QAPI meetings.			
	the time of each obse was used because th foam would prevent the	ne Maintenance Director at ervation, he stated the foam ne can read that the fire the passage of smoke and ed the hole in the smoke					
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3	1.2(e)					
K 741 SS=E	Smoking Regulations CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 74	41		3/2/23	
	include not less than (1) Smoking shall be ward, or compartmen combustible gases, o and in any other haza	shall be adopted and shall the following provisions: prohibited in any room, t where flammable liquids, r oxygen is used or stored ardous location, and such with signs that read NO					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PELICAN POINTE POST ACUTE NURSING & REHABILITATION  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG (ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  K 741  Continued From page 15 (2) In health care occupancies where smoking is prohibited and signs are prominently placed at all major entrances, secondary signs with language that prohibits smoking shall not be required.  (3) Smoking by patients classified as not responsible shall be provided in all areas where smoking is permitted.  (6) Metal containers with self-closing cover devices into which ashtrays can be emptied shall be readily available to all areas where smoking is permitted.  18.7.4, 19.7.4  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE S COMPLE  A. BUILDING 01							
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PELICAN POINTE POST ACUTE NURSING & REHABILITATION  (A4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)  K 741  Continued From page 15 international symbol for no smoking. (2) In health care occupancies where smoking is prohibited and signs are prominently placed at all major entrances, secondary signs with language that prohibits smoking shall not be required. (3) Smoking by patients classified as not responsible shall be prohibited. (4) The requirement of 18.7.4(3) shall not apply where the patient is under direct supervision. (5) Ashtrays of noncombustible material and safe design shall be provided in all areas where smoking is permitted. (6) Metal containers with self-closing cover devices into which ashtrays can be emptied shall be readily available to all areas where smoking is permitted.  18.7.4, 19.7.4  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced			315508	B. WING _			l	
CALL   DEFICIENCY   DEFICIENCY   DEFICIENCIES   EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	<u>'</u>	0170	30,2020
CAJ   DEFICIENCY   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   PREFIX TAG   PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX TAG   PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)   COMPLETION DATE      K 741	DELICAN	DOINTE DOCT ACUTE N	LIDOING & DELIABILITATION		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD			
REFIX TAG   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX TAG   REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   PREFIX TAG   CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE   DEFICIENCY)   DATE      K 741	PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204			
international symbol for no smoking.  (2) In health care occupancies where smoking is prohibited and signs are prominently placed at all major entrances, secondary signs with language that prohibits smoking shall not be required.  (3) Smoking by patients classified as not responsible shall be prohibited.  (4) The requirement of 18.7.4(3) shall not apply where the patient is under direct supervision.  (5) Ashtrays of noncombustible material and safe design shall be provided in all areas where smoking is permitted.  (6) Metal containers with self-closing cover devices into which ashtrays can be emptied shall be readily available to all areas where smoking is permitted.  18.7.4, 19.7.4  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE		COMPLETION
Based on observations, interview and record review, the facility failed to ensure smoking regulations were enforced by failing to provide a metal container with a self-closing lid to empty ashtrays into in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 edition) section 19.7.4. This deficient practice had the potential to affect 26 smokers.  Simple Provided to the smoking area on the patio off the conference room on 01/30/23 at 11:06 AM revealed there was no metal self-closing container in which to empty the ash trays.  1.) No residents were affected by the deficient practice. 2.) There were 26 smokers that had the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3.) New metal self-closing ashtrays and a metal container were purchased for the smoking area. The smoking policy was revised to include the extinguishing of cigarette butts and the disposal of the butts. In-servicing was provided to the staff and the residents regarding the revised policy. Activities will monitor smokers for compliance. NHA or designee will conduct random weekly audits x 1 month and monthly thereafter for 2 months. Any non-compliance issues will be immediately address at the time of the occurrence.	K 741	international symbol of (2) In health care occuprohibited and signs a major entrances, sect that prohibits smoking (3) Smoking by patient responsible shall be personable shall be personable shall be provided the patient is used. (5) Ashtrays of noncondesign shall be provided smoking is permitted. (6) Metal containers of devices into which as be readily available to permitted. 18.7.4, 19.7.4  This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observation review, the facility fail regulations were enformetal container with a ashtrays into in according Safety Code (2012 edeficient practice had smokers.  Findings include:  An observation of the off the conference rocalled there was not container in which to the An interview with the	for no smoking.  upancies where smoking is are prominently placed at all condary signs with language g shall not be required. Into classified as not prohibited.  of 18.7.4(3) shall not apply ander direct supervision. Into self-closing cover that and safe ded in all areas where  with self-closing cover sharps can be emptied shall to all areas where smoking is a self-closing lid to empty redance with NFPA 101 Life dition) section 19.7.4. This is the potential to affect 26  e smoking area on the pation of mon 01/30/23 at 11:06 AM of metal self-closing empty the ash trays.  facility Administrator on	K 7	1.) No residents were affected deficient practice 2.) There were 26 smokers the potential to be affected by the practice. 3.) New metal self-closing as metal container were purchas smoking area. The smoking prevised to include the extingue cigarette butts and the dispose butts. In-servicing was provide staff and the residents regard revised policy. Activities will not smokers for compliance. NHA will conduct random weekly a month and monthly thereafter months. Any non-compliance be immediately address at the	nat had the deficient htrays and sed for the colicy was ishing of sal of the ed to the ing the monitor A or designudits x 1 for 2 issues will	d a	

			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315508	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	URSING & REHABILITATION	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204	01/30/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	5.475
K 741	observed with the Adr too numerous to cour container in the smok container was noted t and wrappers as well A review of the facility "Pelican Pointe Smok policy lacked reference such as extinguishing disposing of all ashes	ntainer. In addition, it was ministrator, cigarette butts at in a 33 gallon garbage ing area. The garbage o contain leaves, packages as used cigarette butts.  If policy dated 11/22 titled ting Policy" revealed the ces to safety while smoking cigarettes in ash trays only, and cigarette butts when I how and when and where garette butts.	K 741	4.) NHA will review the findings at the monthly QAPI meetings.	
K 916 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - E Alarm Annunciator A remote annunciator powered is provided t generating room in a operating personnel. hard-wired to indicate emergency power sor system (e.g., building to be substituted for t 6.4.1.1.17, 6.4.1.1.17 This REQUIREMENT by:	alarm conditions of the urce. A centralized computer information system) is not the alarm annunciator.	K 916	No residents were affected by the deficient practice.     There were 94 residents that had the potential to be affected by the deficient.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315508	B. WING			C <b>01/30/2023</b>
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		01/30/2023
				3809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 916	Continued From page	e 17	K 9	16		
		A 99 (2012 edition) section cient practice had the 94 residents.		practice. 3.) The annunciator panel was re to the A-wing nursing station which observable area. Director of Mair	ch is an	
	Findings include:			or designee will conduct weekly a 1 month and monthly for 2 month		
	on 01/30/23 at 10:40 remote annunciator p service corridor. The not an observable are daily from 5:00 AM to are not present in the An interview with the time of the observation device has always be A review of the gener 01/03/23 revealed no	rator contractor report dated reference to the remote the untitled binder provided		ensure compliance. Staff were in on monitoring of the panel. The annunciator panel needed to be reported by the Maintenance Director and be moved to another location.  4.) Director of Maintenance will refindings at the monthly QAPI meetensure compliance.	re-wired will not eport	
K 918 SS=F	Electrical Systems - E CFR(s): NFPA 101  Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth and associated equip service within 10 sec criterion is not met du process shall be prov capability for the life s	Essential Electric System  Essential Electric System  Sting  er alternate power source  ment is capable of supplying  onds. If the 10-second  uring the monthly test, a  rided to annually confirm this  safety and critical branches.  ting of the generator and  performed in accordance	K 9	18		2/15/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315508	B. WING _				30/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	00/2020
DELICAN	DOINTE DOCT ACUTE I	AULIDOING & DELIABILITATION		38	809 BAYSHORE ROAD		
PELICAN	POINTE POST ACUTE I	NURSING & REHABILITATION		N	ORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	under load 30 minute day intervals, and exmonths for 4 continual under load condition simulated cold start transfer of all EES locompetent personne stored energy power accordance with NFI circuit breakers are in program for periodic components is establiant manufacturer requires maintenance and test readily available. EEC circuits are marked, separate from normatine possibility of dans source is a design constallations.  6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.5.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.5.5.4, 6.6.4 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.6.5.4, 6.6.5 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.7 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.8 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.9 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.1 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.2 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.3 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.4 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.5 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.4.6 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.5 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.6 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.7 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.8 (Notes and the second constallations).  6.9 (Notes and the second constallations).	nspected weekly, exercised es 12 times a year in 20-40 kercised once every 36 lous hours. Scheduled test is include a complete and automatic or manual oads, and are conducted by el. Maintenance and testing of it sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder inspected annually, and a ally exercising the olished according to ements. Written records of esting are maintained and else electrical panels and readily identifiable, and all power circuits. Minimizing mage of the emergency power consideration for new  IFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 70)  T is not met as evidenced  review and interview, the re the 125 KW (kilowatt) cted weekly in accordance of edition) Standard for indby Power Systems section practice had the potential to	K	918	1.) No residents were affected by the deficient practice. 2.) All residents had the potential to be affected by the deficient practice. 3.) Director of Maintenance in-serviced designated Administrative staff on the proper procedure for how to conduct the weekly generator testing. 4.) Director of Maintenance will submit monthly generator testing reports to the QAPI to ensure compliance.	i 3 ne his	
		led no weekly generator					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01  (X3) DATE SUF		
		315508	B. WING _			C <b>01/30/2023</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  POINTE POST ACUTE N	URSING & REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 3809 BAYSHORE ROAD NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIAT	
K 918	inspections on 10/12/ and 05/26/22.  An interview with the 01/30/23 at 12:15 PM	Maintenance Director on Indicated he was on and does not know what of 2022.	KS	918		

#### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT			
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - VICTORIA MANOR					
315508 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	4/4/2023	Y3		
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
PELICAN POINTE POST ACUTE I	NURSING & REHABILITATION	3809 BAYSHORE ROAD				
		NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ 08204				

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	M	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0222	Correction  Completed 03/21/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 10	01	Correction  Completed 03/21/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0345		Correction  Completed 03/21/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0353	Correction  Completed 04/01/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 10 K0363	01	Correction  Completed  03/21/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0372		Correction Completed 03/21/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0741	Correction  Completed 03/02/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 10	01	Correction  Completed  03/21/2023	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0918		Correction Completed 02/15/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction  Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AC REVIEWE CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)  REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	CK EOB	SIGNATURE OF S		2 WAS A SUIA	MMADY OF	DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 1/30/2023				ED DEFICIENCIES				YES	s 🗆 no	

	POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT										
	R / SUPPLIER / C	LIA/	MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION					DATE O	F REVISIT	
315508	ATION NUMBER	Y1	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	4/4/202	.3 <sub>Y3</sub>	
NAME OF	FACILITY		-			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	V STATE ZIP COD		<u> </u>	13	
		ACUTE N	NURSING & REH	HABILITATION		3809 BAYSHORE ROAD		<i>,</i> _			
						NORTH CAPE MAY, NJ (	08204				
program, corrected provision	to show those d and the date su	leficiencie ıch correc	s previously repo tive action was a	orted on the CMS ccomplished. Ea	S-2567, Staten ach deficiency	and/or Clinical Laborator nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie 2567 (prefix codes shov	Plan of Correction dusing either the	on, that have regulation o	r LSC		
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM	DATE		DATE	
Y4			<b>Y</b> 5	Y4		<b>Y</b> 5	Y4			<b>Y</b> 5	
ID Prefix	E0041		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	483.73(e)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			03/21/2023	LSC			LSC				
			_	_						-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			_	LSC			LSC			-	
			_	_						-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			-	LSC			LSC			•	
			_	_						-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			_	LSC	B	x.Order 26.4	(b)(1)			-	
			_	_		A.O. G. 20. 1	(5)(1)			-	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix						Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #						Completed	
LSC			-	LSC			LSC				
REVIEWEI STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR			DATE		
REVIEWEI	D BY	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON			CHECK F	OR ANY UNCO	RRECTED DEFICIENCIES	S. WAS A SUMMARY	Y OF				

1/30/2023

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO